The Company does not have any significant credit exposure to any single
counterparty or any company or counterparties having similar characteristics.
Cash is placed with a reputable international bank.

At the end of the reporting period, the Company's maximum exposure to credit risk
is represented by the carrying amount of each class of financial assets recognised
in the balance sheet. No financial asset of the Company is either past due or
impaired.

(b) Foreign currency risk

Foreign currency risk is the risk that arises from the change in price of one
currency against another because of changes in foreign currency exchange rates.

The Company is exposed to movements in the foreign currency exchange rates
other than in its functional currency, the S$. The Company reviews its exposure to
foreign currency risk on a regular basis.

As at 31 March 2016, the Company's cash and cash equivalents and other
receivables are exposed to approximately S$129,224 (2015: S$131,443) of United
States dollars ("USD" or "US$").

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity of the Company's equity to
changes in the value of other receivables resulting from a reasonable possible
change in USD against SGD, with all other variables held constant:

2016 2015

USD - Strengthened by 5% (2015: 5%)
USD - Weakened by 5% (2015: 5%)

21 -

6,461 6,572
(6,461) (6,572)

IIFL (Asia) Pte. Ltd.

Notes to the financial statements
For the financial year ended 31 March 2016

10. Financial risk management objectives and policies (cont'd)

(c) Liquidity risk

Liquidity risk is the risk that the Company will encounter difficulty in meeting
financial obligations due to shortage of funds. The Company's exposure to liquidity
risk arises primarily from mismatches of the maturities of financial assets and
liabilities.

The Company's policy on liquidity risk management is to maintain sufficient cash
and the availability of funding. The Company's financial assets and liabilities are